THE VIRTUAL MAGICc KINGDOM DATABASE

Presented by ElectricLime

Here is a list of every item!'! in the Virtual Magic Kingdom database as of the end of the last day of operation.

The items here are grouped by type and sorted by item number. In general, lower-numbered items in a group came
first.

There are four columns for each table:
e the item number (which you would never see in the game);
o the item name exactly as it existed in the database (and, yes, some of these are weird);

e the price of the item (it could be sold back for one-fifth of this); and

e a "no" if the item was not tradeable to other players.

If an item lacks a price, that means the game would not let you sell it back.

Remember that many of these items were used in public rooms and game rooms and were never intended to be
owned by players, even if they are tradable or even have prices associated with them (such as the checkers and the
Gator Waiter). Many of these items were never seen at all. I present this list as-is. Make your own best guesses!

FURNITURE
Can
Num Name Price trade?

1 Ace Of Spades Carpet

2 Aladdin's Flying Carpet Chair Color Purple

3 Stitch's Teleporter!”! 250

4 Asteroid Chair 75

5 Crater Couch 150

6 Barrel Seat Color Brown 50

7 Jungle Cruise Teleporter 250

8  Prince Phillip's Briarstone 50

9 Bubbling Cauldron 600
10 Cactus Armchair Color Green 50
11 Cactus Lamp 400
12 Davey Crockett's Canoe Couch Color Beige 100
13 Captain Nemo's Chair Color Pink 500
14 Spades Playing Card Carpet 50
15 Glass Slipper Seat Color Blue 100
16  Coffin Couch 50
17  Coffin Teleporter 250
18  Big Thunder Ranch Shower 400


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Lime_(color)
http://www.enchanter.net/vmk/vmk-database.html#note1
http://www.enchanter.net/vmk/vmk-database.html#note2

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Explorer's Carpet

Aquarium Water Cooler

Flying Saucer Chair Color Magenta
Grand Ballroom Ghostly Organ Color Magenta
Huntsman's Heartless Hamper Color Pink
Tom Sawyer's Island Tee Pee Color Beige
Coffee Table Crate Color Gray

Pirate Throne Color Red

Lumiere

Underwater Organ Color Pink

Astro Orbiter Lamp

Parrot Palm Tree

Photo Album

Pirate Player Piano Color Red

Evil Queen's Candle Holder

Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Brown

Galleon Room Divider

Skeleton at the Helm

Ariel's Treasure Chest Color Yellow
Random Number Generator Color Green

Disneyland Retro Penny Press Color Green

Disneyland Ride Operator's Scoreboard Color Green

Disneyland Retro Turnstile Color Green
Rocketship Couch Color Magenta
Roulette Coffee Table

Saddle Seats Sofa Color Red
Haunted Mansion Rocking Chair Red
Haunted Mansion Graveyard Tree
Pirate Map Table

Maleficent Stone Throne
Explorer's Suitcase Sofa

Sword in the Stone

Madame Leota's Table Color Red
Tea Cup Seat Color Yellow

Tea Cup Teleporter

Bamboo Floor Color Red

Bamboo Wall Divider Color Red
Tangaroa-Ru Tiki Idol Color Red
Karo Tiki Chair

Head Hunter's Island Torch

Tiki Tiki Tiki Fountain

Glow in the Dark Tombstone
Tombstone Room Divider

Pirate Treasure Chest Color Brown
Wanted Poster

Water Trough

Queue Block

Invisible Public Room Seat

150

50
100
250
150
300

50
150

50
400
400
300
100
500
150
100
250
250
500

2000

800
300
300

50
50
150
250
50
200

50

100
250
150
200
200
100
100
800
300
200

50

50

50

no



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Hearts Playing Card Carpet 50
Invisible Public Room Teleport

Camp Fire 300
Camp Fire Frying Pan 50
Big Thunder Mountain Teleporter 250
Master Gracie's Grandfather Clock

Hippo Rug 400

Madame Leota's Crystal Ball

Madame Leota's Books

PhilharMagic Chair Color Blue 50
Music Mixer Start Queue Block

Music Mixer End Queue Block

Start Queue Block

Turning Queue Block

Disneyland Velvet-rope Room Divider 50
Queen of Hearts Stretch Throne 200
Explorer's Lantern 50
Expedition Supplies 50
Waving Queue Block

Invisible Public Room Seat Height 20 50
Invisible Public Room Seat Height 30 50
Invisible Potion Vending Furniture 50

Penny Press Color GOLD EDITION

Retro Turnstile Color GOLD EDITION

Scoreboard Color GOLD EDITION

Random Number Generator Color GOLD EDITION
Disneyland Velvet-rope Room Divider GOLD EDITION
PhilharMagic Chair Color GOLD EDITION

Coffee Table Crate Color Green 150
Coffee Table Crate Color Brown 50
Coffee Table Crate Color Red 50
Underwater Organ Color Green 550
Underwater Organ Color Brown 400
Underwater Organ Color Blue 50
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Red 500
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Blue 500
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Green 500
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Yellow 500
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Cyan 500
Captain Nemo's Chair Color Gray 500
Madame Leota's Table Color Purple 300
Madame Leota's Table Color Blue 300
Madame Leota's Table Color Green 300
Grand Ballroom Ghostly Organ Color Blue 400
Grand Ballroom Ghostly Organ Color Orange 250
Grand Ballroom Ghostly Organ Color Green 550
Haunted Mansion Rocking Chair Purple 150

Haunted Mansion Rocking Chair Blue 150

no

no

no

no

no



115 Haunted Mansion Rocking Chair Green 150

116 Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Red 100
117 Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Purple 100
118 Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Green 100
119 Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Yellow 100
120 Haunted Mansion Ballroom Candlestick Color Black 100
121  Disneyland Retro Penny Press Color Purple 800
122 Disneyland Retro Penny Press Color Red 300
123 Disneyland Retro Penny Press Color Blue 800
124  Disneyland Retro Turnstile Color Purple 300
125 Disneyland Retro Turnstile Color Red 300
126  Disneyland Retro Turnstile Color Blue 300
127 Disneyland Ride Operator's Scoreboard Color Purple 300
128 Disneyland Ride Operator's Scoreboard Color Red 300
129  Disneyland Ride Operator's Scoreboard Color Blue 300
130 Random Number Generator Color Purple 2000
131 Random Number Generator Color Red 2000
132 Random Number Generator Color Blue 50
133 PhilharMagic Chair Color Red 50
134 PhilharMagic Chair Color Green 500
135 PhilharMagic Chair Color Pink 150
136  Barrel Seat Color Red 50
137  Barrel Seat Color Green 300
138  Barrel Seat Color Blue 150
140  Pirate Throne Color Purple 150
141  Pirate Throne Color Green 150
142 Pirate Throne Color Blue 150
143 Pirate Throne Color Black 300
144  Pirate Treasure Chest Color Red 50
145  Pirate Treasure Chest Color Purple

146  Pirate Treasure Chest Color Green 150
147  Pirate Player Piano Color Purple 500
148  Pirate Player Piano Color Green 500
149  Pirate Player Piano Color Black 750
150 Cactus Armchair Sea Green 50
151 Davey Crockett's Canoe Couch Color Red 50
152 Davey Crockett's Canoe Couch Color Green 100
153 Davey Crockett's Canoe Couch Color Purple 200
154 Tom Sawyer's Island Tee Pee Color Red 300
155 Tom Sawyer's Island Tee Pee Color Green 300
156 Tom Sawyer's Island Tee Pee Color Purple 500
157 Saddle Seats Sofa Color Yellow 100
158 Saddle Seats Sofa Color Blue 50
159 Saddle Seats Sofa Color Black 250
160  Rocketship Couch Color Orange 100
161  Rocketship Couch Color Yellow 100
162 Rocketship Couch Color Green 100

163 Rocketship Couch Color Cyan 100



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

Rocketship Couch Color Light Blue
Rocketship Couch Color Dark Blue
Rocketship Couch Color Purple
Rocketship Couch Color Black
Flying Saucer Chair Color Orange
Flying Saucer Chair Color Yellow
Flying Saucer Chair Color Green
Flying Saucer Chair Color Cyan
Flying Saucer Chair Color Light Blue
Flying Saucer Chair Color Dark Blue
Flying Saucer Chair Color Purple
Flying Saucer Chair Color Black
Tea Cup Seat Color Orange

Tea Cup Seat Color Red

Tea Cup Seat Color Pink

Tea Cup Seat Color Cyan

Tea Cup Seat Color Green

Ariel's Treasure Chest Color Pink
Ariel's Treasure Chest Color Cyan
Ariel's Treasure Chest Color Red
Glass Slipper Seat Color Pink
Glass Slipper Seat Color Yellow
Glass Slipper Seat Color Red

Glass Slipper Seat Color Black

Aladdin's Flying Carpet Chair Color Blue
Aladdin's Flying Carpet Chair Color Green
Aladdin's Flying Carpet Chair Color Yellow
Huntsman's Heartless Hamper Color Purple
Huntsman's Heartless Hamper Color Blue
Huntsman's Heartless Hamper Color Green

Huntsman's Heartless Hamper Color Yellow

Bamboo Floor Color Green

Bamboo Floor Color Blue

Bamboo Floor Color Beige

Bamboo Wall Divider Color Green
Bamboo Wall Divider Color Blue
Bamboo Wall Divider Color Yellow
Tangaroa-Ru Tiki Idol Color Pink
Tangaroa-Ru Tiki Idol Color Cyan
Tangaroa-Ru Tiki Idol Color Yellow
Potion Checker Queue Block

Magic Preshow Queue Block

Jump Queue Block

Inverting Queue Block

Invisible Coin Vending Furniture
Invisible Coin Checker Queue Block
Invisible Quick Queue Block
Invisible Splashing Jump QueueBlock

100
100
300
500
100
100

50

50
100
100
100
250
100
100
250
100
100

50

50
150
100
100
250
100
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
300
150
150
500
200
300

50
200
150

50

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

Hong Kong Ship Chair Magenta
Hong Kong Ship Chair Blue
Hong Kong Ship Chair Cyan
Hong Kong Ship Chair Yellow
Hong Kong Paper Lantern Magenta
Hong Kong Paper Lantern Cyan
Hong Kong Paper Lantern Blue
Hong Kong Paper Lantern Yellow
Crow's Nest Barstool

Crow's Nest Barstool Pole

Pirate's Treasure Rug

Captain's Quarters Couch
Flaming Ransacked Window
Pirate's Treasure Small Rug
Herbie Couch

Skeleton Chair

Mickey Ear Pumpkin

Spider Web Wall Divider

Candy Cauldron

Chernabog Carpet

Bear Rug

50th Celebration Director's Chair
50th Celebration Mickey Lantern
Kali River Rapids Couch

Disney Cruise Travel Chest Yellow
Invisible Public Room Chair With Height Zero
50th Chair Green

50th Chair Red

50th Chair Blue

Disney Cruise Travel Chest Green
Disney Cruise Travel Chest Red
Traveling Trunk Blue

Invisible Navigator Trigger

HM Game Statues

HM Game Tombstones Cross
HM Game Tombstones Plate

HM Game 2tile Fence

HM Game 3tile Fence

HM Game Crypt Small

HM Game Column

HM Game Cat Statue

HM Game Crypt Big

HM Game Tree 1

HM Game Tree 2

HM Game Tree 3

HM Game Ghost Coffin

Mickey Christmas Tree

Toontown Fireplace

500
500
500
500
300
300
300
300
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
300
200
250
250
1000
250
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
250
250
250

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
1000
500

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353

Stack of Presents

Jungle Book Throne
Shield Table

Swamp Tree

Briar's Chair

Monsters Inc Teleporter Purple
Invisible HM Loop Gate
Invisible HM Game Door
River Cave Teleporter
River Start Shallow

River Straight Deep

River Turn Right

River Turn Left
Steamboat Podium Queue Block
HM Game Door 3tile

HM 1 tile Cupboard

HM 2 tile Cupboard

HM 3 tile Cupboard

HM Pendulum Clock

HM Candle Lantern

HM Bust A

HM Bust B

HM Bust C

HM 1 tile Handrail

HM 2 tile Handrail

HM 3 tile Handrail

HM Handrail Pole
Everest Ride Car

Heart Chair Red

Toy Soldier Red
Snowman

Snowman GOLDEN EDITION
Ice Cube Chair

Snow Carpet

Heart Chair Magenta
Heart Chair Cyan

Heart Chair Yellow

Toy Soldier Green

Toy Soldier Blue

Toy Soldier Yellow

HM Ballroom Candle
HM Ballroom Plant

HM Ballroom 3 tile Table
HM Ballroom 2 tile Table
HM Ballroom 1 tile Table
HM Ballroom Fence Corner
HM Ballroom 3 tile Fence
HM Ballroom 2 tile Fence

100
250
1000
350
250
25
250
250
350
300
200
400
400

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

25
250
500
250
250
125
250
250
500
100
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
401
402
403
404
405
406
407

HM Ballroom 1 tile Fence

HM Ballroom Fence Pole

HM Ballroom 2 tile Door

HM Attic 2tile Game Door

Invisible Sitting Quick Queue Block
HM Attic 2tile Leota's Ball Table
HM Attic 2tile Chest

Monsters Inc Teleporter Pink
Monsters Inc Teleporter GOLDEN EDITION
HM Attic Harp

HM Ballroom Presents

Haunted Mansion Stretching Room Door
Haunted Mansion Ballroom Door
Haunted Mansion Attic Door

Yeti Ride Teleporter

Yeti Ride Start

Yeti Ride Straight

Yeti Ride Turn Right

Yeti Ride Turn Left

Space Mountain Airlock Gate

Quest Kiosk

Narnia Wardrobe Teleporter

Narnia Ice Throne

Narnia Street Lamp

Tomorrowland Hub to Space Mountain Rocket Ride Vehicle

Everest Chair

Autopia Race Entrance Gate

Nautilus Submarine Airlock Gate
Collectable Fuel

Collectable Reward

Space Mountain Ride Teleporter
Space Mountain Ride Start

Space Mountain Ride Straight

Space Mountain Ride Turn Right
Space Mountain Ride Turn Left
Underwater Seashell Collectable Reward
Baseball Base

Spectator Bench

Baseball Predictometer

Autopia Race Exit Queue Block
Autopia Test Track Entrance Gate
Autopia Descending Tube Queue Block
Autopia Ascending Tube Queue Block
Space Mountain Rocket Ride Vehicle
Shrinking Machine Display Trigger
Space Mountain Quest Engine
Autopia Quest Track Quest Engine
Nautilus Quest Engine

250
250
250
250

250
250

25

25
250
250
250
250
250
350
300
200
400
400

50

50
50
50
1000
50
50

0
1000
300
200
400
400
0
250
250
800

50

50

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455

Invisible Tube End Queue Block
Skeleton Monkey

Dead Man's Chest

Davey Jones Organ

High School Piano

High School Microphone
Galleon Starboard Bow
Galleon Port Bow

Galleon Starboard Stern
Galleon Port Stern

Galleon Mast

Galleon Side

The Animators Desk

The Animators Bench

Pool Enter Block

Pool Exit Block

Waterslide Ride Teleporter
Waterslide Ride Start
Waterslide Ride Straight
Waterslide Ride Turn Right
Waterslide Ride Turn Left
Waterslide Ride Uphill
Waterslide Ride Downhill
Typhoon Lagoon Palm Top
Blizzard Beach Small Rock
Pool Slide Block

Typhoon Lagoon Palm Trunk
Blizzard Beach Tall Rock
Room Judging Flag Pink
Typhoon Lagoon Crate Yellow
Typhoon Lagoon Crate Blue
Typhoon Lagoon Crate Green
Typhoon Lagoon Crate Red
Water Carpet

Raft Couch

Gull Post Lamp

Blizzard Ski Chair Yellow
Blizzard Ski Chair Blue
Blizzard Ski Chair Green
Blizzard Ski Chair Red
Pirate Maze Wall

Pirate Maze Cannon Wall
Pirate Maze Turret

Well Chair

Space Mountain Teleporter
Space Mountain Shuttle Bench
Space Mountain Shuttle Front
Room Judging Flag Magenta

50

250
250
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

350
300
200
400
400

50

50
200
100

100
200

500
50
50
50

250

1000
1000

500
50
50

500
50
50
50

5

500

400

400

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503

Room Judging Flag Purple
Room Judging Flag Dark Purple
Room Judging Flag Dark Blue
Room Judging Flag Blue
Room Judging Flag Brown
Room Judging Flag Light Brown
Room Judging Flag Orange
Room Judging Flag Yellow
Room Judging Flag Green
Room Judging Flag Light Green
Room Judging Flag Turqoise
Room Judging Flag Light Blue
Room Judging Flag Dark Red
Room Judging Flag Red

Space Mountain Ride Switch
Mickey TV

Mickey Chair

Mickey Carpet

Galleon Bow Chair

Galleon Stern Chair

Pirate Treasure Chair
Lightcycle Couch Pink
Lightcycle Couch Green
Lightcycle Couch Blue
Lightcycle Couch Yellow

Tron Arcade Cabinet

Tron Transporter

Tron Tank Seat Yellow

Tron Chair

Tron Table Red

Turkey Leg Cart

Churro Cart

Pop Corn Cart

Ice Cream Cart

Tron Tank Seat Red

Tron Tank Seat Green

Tron Tank Seat Turqoise

Tron Tank Seat Purple
Fireworks Fountain Cone Small
Fireworks Fountain Cone Big
Fireworks Sparkler Wheel
Pirate Treasure Room Treasure Chest Bronze
Tron Table Blue

Refreshment Umbrella
Refreshment Chair
Refreshment Table

Disneyland Entrance Turnstile

Main Street Lamp

50

500
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

200

500

500
50

500

500
50
50

1000
1000
1000
1000

500
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
500
250
350

50
750

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551

Main Street Trash Can

Mickey Pumpkin

Water Fountain

Space Mountain Ride Door
Space Mountain Ride Uphill
Space Mountain Ride Downbhill
Space Mountain Ride Pole Small
Space Mountain Ride Pole Tall

Pirate Treasure Room Treasure Chest Silver

Pirate Treasure Room Treasure Chest Gold

Halloween Candy Dispenser
Halloween Pumpkin Bag
Halloween Bat bag

Now Playing - poster frame
Home Theater TV

Home Theater Reel Table

Home Theater Subwoofer

Home Theater Speaker

Home Theater Chair

Home Theater Speaker Stand
Epcot Entrance Turnstile

Disney Studios Entrance Turnstile
Animal Kingdom Entrance Turnstile
Holiday Skeleton at the Helm
Candy Cane Yellow

Holiday Chair Yellow

Hanukkah Presents

Santa's Chair

Dreams Captain Hook Chair
Dreams Pirate Turret Chair
Dreams Castle Turret Chair
Football Randomizer

Football First Down Marker
Candy Cane Green

Candy Cane Magenta

Candy Cane Blue

Candy Cane Red

Holiday Chair Red

Holiday Chair Blue

The Cookie Tree

Gingerbread Man

Gingerbread Bench

Blue Bayou Restaurant Seat

Blue Bayou Restaurant Table
Monorail Music Mixer Queue Block
Blue Bayou Restaurant Table Large
Disney Gallery Item

Castle Suite Sofa

400
50
500
500
50
50
100
200

500
200
100
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
250
500
1000
300
500
50
50
50
1000
50
500
500
250
500
500
500
250
50
50

250

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600

Castle Suite Fireplace

Club 33 Table

Club 33 Chair

Animation Viewer

Monorail Music Mixer End Queue Block
Cinderella Pumpkin Carriage Chair
Big Ben Top

Big Ben Middle

Big Ben Bottom

Space Ship Earth Couch

Skyway Couch Blue

Skyway Couch Green

Skyway Couch Yellow

Skyway Couch Red

Test Track Traffic Divider

Test Track Crash Barrel Divider
Test Track Starting Tree

Test Track Finish Line

Test Track Traffic Cone

Test Track Sign - Stop

Test Track Sign - Turn

Dark Ride Alice Teleporter

Dark Ride Peter Pan Teleporter
Dark Ride Alice Start

Dark Ride Peter Pan Start

Dark Ride Straight

Dark Ride Turn Right

Dark Ride Turn Left

Alice Ride Entrance Fee Turnstile
Fantasyland Courtyard Sword In The Stone
Alice Ride Reward Dispenser
Dark Ride Uphill

Dark Ride Downhill

Peter Pan Ride Entrance Fee Turnstile
PPR Hook and Tictoc

Peter Pan Ride Reward Dispenser
PPR BR Wall

PPR BR Wall Clock

PPR BR Wall Pictures

PPR BR Pan's Shadow

PPR BR Wall Lamp

PPR BR Window

PPR BR Carpet

PPR BR Floor

PPR BR Toy Blocks

PPR BR Nana

PPR BR Bed With Characters
PPR Fence Straight

250

250

150
50
50
50
50

500
50
50
50
50

250
50
50
50
50
50

500

500

500
50

200

200

200

50
50

50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
150
50
50
50
50

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648

PPR Fence Corner

PPR Tree 1

PPR Building Flat 1

PPR Building Flat 2

PPR Building Flat 3

PPR Building Flat 4

PPR Building Flat 5

PPR London Flat 1

PPR London Rooftop 1

PPR London Rooftop 2

PPR London Rooftop 3

PPR BR Wall Corner

ALR Drink Me Bottle

ALR Rabbits Low Wall Corner
ALR Rabbits Low Wall Short
ALR Rabbits Low Wall Long
ALR Rabbits Front Arch
ALR Rabbits Front Curtain Arch
ALR Rabbits Back Arch
ALR Rabbits Back Curtain Arch
ALR Rabbits Door

ALR Cave Corner

ALR Cave Corner Tall

ALR Cave Wall Short

ALR Cave Wall Long

ALR Cave Arch

ALR Cave Wall Tall

ALR Sand Carpet

ALR Red Carpet

ALR BD Rabbit's House
ALR BD Carrot

ALR BD Stars Moon

ALR Tall Tree

ALR BD Forest 1

ALR BD Forest 2

ALR Log Blue

ALR Log Purple

ALR Bushes

ALR Wide Tree

ALR Card Guard

ALR Queen

ALR Paint Cans

ALR Croquet Sign

ALR Clubs

ALR Painted Carpet 1x1

ALR Painted Carpet 1x1 w/ Paint Drips
ALR Painted Carpet 2x1

ALR Painted Carpet 2x2

50
50
150
150
150
150
150
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
150
200
50
50
50
50
50
50
250
50
50
350
500
250
250
50
50
50
50
50
50
250
250
50
250
1000
50
200
500
500
50
50
50
50

no



649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696

ALR Painted Carpet 3x1
ALR Shrub Arch

ALR Shrub Wall Short
ALR Shrub Wall Long
ALR Card Arch

ALR BD Hills 1

ALR BD Hills 2

ALR BD Hills 3

ALR BD Hills Corner

ALR Turquoise Carpet Corner
ALR Turquoise Carpet Straight

ALR Turquoise Carpet Turn
ALR Turquoise Carpet Field
ALR Turquoise Carpet Path
ALR Lighted Tree 1

ALR Lighted Tree 2

ALR Lighted Tree 3

ALR Alice Figure

ALR BD Grass 1

ALR BD Grass 2

ALR Grass LG Pink

ALR Grass LG Green
ALR Grass MED Green
ALR Grass Small Pink
ALR Grass Small Green
ALR Tulgey Sign

ALR Flower Yellow

ALR Flower Red

ALR Flower Blue

ALR Mushrooms SM

ALR Mushroom Glow
ALR Mushroom Purple
ALR Mushroom Orange
ALR Butterfly Mushroom
ALR Grass Carpet Corner
ALR Green Carpet Straight
ALR Green Carpet Turn
ALR Green Carpet Field
ALR Green Carpet Path
ALR Tea Pot

ALR Tea Cup Orange
ALR Tea Cup Purple

ALR Chair 1

ALR Chair 2

ALR Chair 3

ALR Chair 4

ALR Chair 5

ALR 4 Cups

50
500
50
50
500
500
500
500
500
50
50
50
50
50
250
250
250
50
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
150
50
1000
1000
500
100
150
200
250
200
50
50
50
50
50
100
100
50
50
50
50
50
50



697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744

ALR 3 Cups
ALR 2 Cups
ALR Present 1
ALR Present 2
ALR Present 3
ALR Present 4
ALR BD Stars 1
ALR BD Stars 2
ALR BD Stars 3
PPR City Flat 1
PPR City Flat 2
PPR City Flat 3
PPR City Carpet
PPR City Carpet Small

PPR City River Carpet Straight
PPR City River Carpet Bend

PPR Tiny Tree

PPR Tiny Bush

PPR Night Cloud 1
PPR Big Ben

PPR City Tower Bridge

PPR Tower Small Buildings

PPR Rocks Large
PPR Rocks Small
PPR Skull Rock
PPR Double Palmtree
PPR Green Plant
PPR Plant 2

PPR Small Island
PPR Small Island 2
PPR Pan on Ship
PPR Wendy on Ship
PPR Hook Ship 3
PPR Smee on Ship
PPR Tic Toc

PPR Neverland Flat 1
ALR White Rabbit Figure
ALR Dee and Dumb
ALR Caterpillar
ALR Cagebird

ALR Cat On Rock
ALR Cat Tree Green
ALR Cat Tree Purple
ALR Horns

ALR Tree Signs 1
ALR Tree Signs 2
ALR Tree Signs 3
ALR Tree Signs 4

50
50
500
250
50
50
250
250
250
250
250
250
100
50
100
100
150
50
150
250
200
200
350
250
1000
50
250

50
750
50
50
50
50
250
250
50
50
50
50
50
400
50
1000
300
300
300
300

no



745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793

ALR Tree Signs 5 300
ALR Whichway Birds 50
ALR Watchout Birds 50
ALR Marching Cards 1000
ALR Red Roses Tree 750
ALR Mad Hatter and Hair 50
ALR Present Gate 50
ALR White Rabbit on Present 50
ALR Tea Party Table 500
ALR Umbrella Bird 1000
ALR Pouring Tea Pot 50
ALR Unbirthday Cake 250
PPR Tiny Skull Rock 500
PPR Tiny Pirate Ship 750
PPR Small Rock With Trees 50
PPR Neverland Waterfall 50
PPR Neverland Teepees 50
PPR Neverland Volcano 50
PPR Neverland Rainbow 250
PPR Water Carpet 1 300
PPR Water Carpet 2 50
PPR Neverland Island 50
PPR Neverland Flat 2 250
PPR Neverland Flat 3 250
PPR Tiny Mermaids 50
PPR Mermaid Lagoon Flat 1 50
PPR Mermaid Lagoon Flat 2 50
PPR Mermaid Lagoon Flat 3 50
PPR Golden Ship 50
PPR Mermaid Lagoon Waterfall 1000
PPR Mermaid 1 100
PPR Mermaid 2 100
PPR Mermaid 3 100
PPR Blue Plant 50
PPR Smee in Boat 300
Peter Pan Movie Poster 50
Nemo Submarine Front 50
Nemo Submarine Middle 50
Nemo Submarine Back 50
Nemo Submarine Buoy 500
Main Street Magic Shop Table 500
Mickey Coffee Table 50
Mouse Ears Lamp 50
Space Ship Earth Table 50
Space Ship Earth Lamp 50
PPR City Carpet Animated 100
PPR London Flat 2 50
PPR Neverland Flat 4 250



794

826

827

828

829

830

831

973

974
1190
1191
1192
1193
1199
1200
1201
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240

Terabithia Treehouse Chair
Frozen Palm Tree Chair Yellow
Frozen Palm Tree Chair Blue
Frozen Palm Tree Chair Green
Frozen Palm Tree Chair Red
Blizzard Beach Waterslide Start
Typhoon Lagoon Waterslide Start
Coffee Table Crate Color Orange
Coffee Table Crate Color Black
Lilo & Stitch Surfboard Table
Lilo & Stitch Island Setting

Lilo & Stitch Hammock Couch
Lilo & Stitch LP Chair
Halloween Candy Corn Chair
Halloween Mickey Ghost White
Halloween Mickey Ghost Orange
Alice RGP Tall Grass

Royal Ride Start

Royal Ride Teleporter

Royal Castle Prop

Royal Sky Flat 1

Tower of Terror Infinite Starfield Carpet

Finding Nemo Coral Chair
Royal Sky Flat 2

Royal Sky Flat Corner

Royal Leaping Fountains

Royal Castle Column

Royal Castle Flowers

Royal Gazebo

Royal Cloud Prop

Royal Throne Pink

Royal Throne Blue

Magic Shop Checkers Blue Seat
Magic Shop Checkers Red Seat
Magic Shop Checkers Board
Magic Shop Checkers Blue Piece
Magic Shop Checkers Red Piece
Blue Surprise Gift

Red Surprise Gift

Gift Stuffed Mickey Mouse
Gift Mickey Hand with Cake
Vmk Game Spinner

VMK Game Start Tile

VMK Game End Tile

VMK Game Yellow Tile

VMK Game Red Tile

VMK Game Green Tile

VMK Game Orange Tile

50
500
250
250

50

25

25

50
150

50

50

50

50

1000
100
1000

50

50

50

5000
500
300

50
500
500

2000

50
500

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288

VMK Game Tile Segment
VMK Game Circle Target Tile
VMK Game Square Target Tile

VMK Game Diamond Target Tile

VMK Game Circle Go To Tile
VMK Game Square Go To Tile

VMK Game Diamond Go To Tile

Checkers Game Room Entrance
Gingerbread Door

Gingerbread Wall with Doorway
Gingerbread Wall with Lights
Gingerbread Wall with Window
Gingerbread Corner
Gingerbread Roof 1x1 Block
Gingerbread Roof 2x1 Block
Gingerbread Roof 3x1 Block
Gingerbread Roof Corner Block
Gingerbread Roof Steeple Block

Gingerbread Roof Chimney Block

Candy Lollipop Tree

Candy Lollipop Flower Red
Candy Lollipop Flower Green
Gingerbread Block
Gingerbread Game Block
Chocolate Bar Carpet
Standing Mint Block Red
Standing Mint Block Green
Gumdrop Chair Red
Gumdrop Chair Orange
Gumdrop Chair Yellow
Gumdrop Chair Green

Candy Cane Lighted Pole
Candy Cane Fence

Flat Mint Block Red

Flat Mint Block Green

Candy Music Tile A

Candy Music Tile B

Candy Music Tile C

Candy Music Tile D

Candy Music Tile E

Candy Music Tile F

Candy Music Tile G
Checkers Blue Queue Start
Checkers Blue Queue Left Turn
Checkers Blue Queue
Checkers Red Queue Start
Checkers Red Queue
Adventureland Arcade Cabinet

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

500
500
400
500
200

50

75
100
100
100
100
500
100
250

50
200
200

50
100
250
250
250
500
500
100

50
250
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336

Fantasyland Arcade Cabinet

New Orleans Square Arcade Cabinet
Tomorrowland Arcade Cabinet
Frontierland Arcade Cabinet

Penny Arcade Entrance

Carnival Midway Ride Start
Carnival Midway Ride Teleporter
Sound Furniture A

Sound Furniture B

Sound Furniture C

Sound Furniture D

Sound Furniture E

Magic Show Block A

Magic Show Block B

Magic Show Block C

Magic Show Block D

Magic Show Water Trap Teleporter
Magic Show Stage Curtain

Magic Show Marquee Poster Mickey A
Magic Show Marquee Poster Mickey B
Magic Show Marquee Poster Checkers
Magic Show Top Hat Chair Purple
Magic Show Top Hat Chair Blue
Magic Show Top Hat Chair Gold
Magic Show Carpet Corner

Magic Show Carpet Edge

Magic Show Carpet Center

Magic Show Multicolor Curtain Divider
Tiki Totem Pink

Tiki Totem Orange

Tiki Totem Yellow

Tiki Totem Blue

Tiki Totem Topper

Tiki Beach Blanket

Tiki Beach Chair

Tiki Beach Chair Golden

Tiki Pineapple Chair

Tiki Cooler

Tiki Radio

Tiki Campfire

Test Track Road Carpet Corner

Test Track Road Carpet Straight
Test Track Road Carpet Middle
Forgotten Attraction 9 Eye

Tower Of Terror Elevator Teleporter
Tower Of Terror Luggage Cart Sofa
Tower Of Terror Starry Carpet
Mission Space Ride Chair

200
250
50
50
50
50
50
250
250
250
250
1500
750
50
50
50
300
300
50
300
250
200
350
150
150
150
150
250
100
150
50
250
100
150
100
200
150
250
350
750
400
300
50

no

no

no

no

no



1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026

Mission Space Mars Table
Mission Space Mars Carpet
Finding Nemo Diving Helmet Lamp
Finding Nemo Coral Chair
Finding Nemo Clam Chair
Finding Nemo Blue Pebble Carpet
Monsters Inc. Laugh Floor Couch
Monsters Inc. Laugh Floor Table
Monsters Inc. Lamp

Midway Mania Booth Darts
Midway Mania Booth Rings
Midway Mania Booth Milkbottles
Vmk Central Arcade Cabinet
Shipwreck Sand Carpet

Stone Bridge Half

Prison Wall Divider

Guard Dog with key

Pins

Pirate Level 1 Bronze Doubloon
Pirate Level 2 Silver Piece

Pirate Level 3 Gold Sovereign
Firework Level 1 Bronze Sparkler
Firework Level 2 Silver Rocket
Firework Level 3 Gold Spectacular
Bronze Mickey

Silver Mortimer

Gold Oswald

Best Guest Room Award

Top Ten High Score Award

The Haunted Mansion (1/9)
Fantasyland Castle Retro Pin

The Enchanted Tiki Room (3/9)
Adventureland Retro Pin
Disneyland (5/9)

The Pirates of the Caribbean (6/9)
The Matterhorn (7/9)
Tomorrowland (8/9)

it's a small world (9/9)

The Yeti

Captain Blackheart

Esmeralda the Fortuneteller
Maleficent the Dragon

Shrunken Ned

Teleportation magic

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
500
500
500

500

750

1500
2500

25

25

25

25

25

no

no

no



2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074

Dancing Inferno magic

Invisibility magic

Fireworks magic

Buried in Treasure Magic Pin

Cursed Storm

Pirate Costume

Flying Carpet

Dumbo

Cinderella

Snow White

Alice in Wonderland

Autopia

Aladdin

Rocketship

Nightmare Before Christmas

Disney-MGM Studio

Disney's Animal Kingdom

Epcot

Happiest Celebration on Earth Pin

Disney's California Adventure

Best Game Award

Best Music Mix Award

VMK VIP Guest

Jungle Cruise Lounging Lion Pin

Jungle Cruise Laughing Hyena Pin

Jungle Cruise Talking Toucan Pin

Jungle Cruise Golden Giraffe Pin

Jungle Cruise Zebra Stripes Pin
Tomorrowland Flying Saucer Retro Pin (1/5)
Tomorrowland People Mover Retro Pin (2/5)
Tomorrowland Skyway Retro Pin (3/5)
Tomorrowland Motor Boat Retro Pin (4/5)
Tomorrowland Submarine Voyage Retro Pin (5/5)
VMK Tomorrowland Quest Pin

VMK Insider Tour Pin

VMK Adventureland Quest Pin

VMK Frontierland Quest Pin

VMK Fantasyland Quest Pin

The Haunted Mansion Gravedigger Pin

The Haunted Mansion Hitchhiking Ezra Pin
The Haunted Mansion The Bride in the Attic Pin
The Haunted Mansion Madame Leota Pin
The Haunted Mansion Master Gracey Pin
Hong Kong Main Street USA Pin

Hong Kong Tomorrowland Pin

Hong Kong Adventureland Pin

Hong Kong Fantasyland Pin

Hong Kong Disneyland Hotel Pin

10000

5000
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25

150
150
250
250
1000
500
500
500
500
500
150
150
150
150
150
500
500
500
500
500
250
250
250
250
500

no

no

no



2075 Hong Kong Disneyland Pin 500

2076 Pirates of the Caribbean Insider Tour Pin 250
2077 Disney Travel Pin 250
2078 DLR Grand Californian 500
2079 WDW Polynesian Hotel 500
2080 HKDL Hollywood Hotel 500
2081 DLR Disneyland Hotel 500
2082 WDW Contemporary Hotel 500
2083 Snowman Magic 5000
2084 Turn Into Bat Magic 10000
2085 Treasure Detector Magic 50
2086 Bronze Mickey Part 11 250
2087  Silver Mortimer Part II 250
2088 Gold Oswald Part 11 250
2089 Traveling Stitch Pin 250
2090 Valentines 06 500
2091 New Years 06 250
2092 Holiday 2005 500
2093 Mickey Special 250
2094 Minnie Special 250
2095 Expedition Everest Pin 25
2096 Narnia 300
2097  Star of Mickey 500
2098 Disneyland Gift Card 250
2099 Everest 1 of 5 500
2100 Everest 2 of 5 500
2101 Everest3 of 5 500
2102 Everest4 of 5 500
2103 Everest 5 of 5 500
2104 DLP Cheyenne Hotel 500
2105 WDW Pop Century 500
2106 WDW Grand Floridian 500
2107 DLR Paradise Pier 500
2108 TDL Miracosta 500
2109 Monsters Opening 500
2110 Buzz Cup 250
2111  50th Celebration Quest Pin 250
2112 Thrill Seekers Quest Pin 250
2113  Magical Music Days 250
2114 Tangaroa-Ru Tiki Pin 300
2115 Tiki Room Opens 1963 300
2116 Hina Tiki Pin 250
2117 Koro Tiki Pin 250
2118 Tangaroa Tiki Pin 300
2119 Rongo Tiki Pin 300
2120 Pele Tiki Pin 250
2121 Maui Tiki Pin 300

2122 Ngendi Tiki Pin 250



2123
2124
2125
2126
2127
2128
2129
2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135
2136
2137
2138
2139
2143
2144
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2158
2159
2160
2161
2162
2163
2164
2165
2166
2167
2168
2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2174
2175

Tiki Room Opens 1971

Four Leaf Clover Pin

Narnia Aslan Wardrobe Pin
Autopia Racing Blue Magic Pin
Autopia Racing Pink Magic Pin
Autopia Racing Yellow Magic Pin
Autopia Racing Green Magic Pin
Autopia Offroad Green Magic Pin
Autopia Offroad Blue Magic Pin
Autopia Offroad Pink Magic Pin
Autopia Offroad Yellow Magic Pin
Autopia Drivers' License

Deep Sea Diving Blue Magic Pin
Inner-Space Suit Blue Magic Pin
Inner-Space Suit Green Magic Pin
Inner-Space Suit Pink Magic Pin
Inner-Space Suit Red Magic Pin
Turn Into Coral Magic Pin

ATIS Scanner

ATIS Snowflakes

ATIS Molecules

ATIS Mighty Eye

ATIS Ride Through

Best Quest Award

4th of July Pin

Jolly Roger

Hurricane Bay

Treasure Cave

Bombardment

Burning Village

VMK Birthday Pin

Typhoon Lagoon Pin

Castaway Creek Pin

Surfing Pin

Blizzard Beach Pin

Summit Plummet Pin
Disneyland Quest Pin
Disneyworld Quest Pin

Disney Dogs Quest Pin

Disney Cats Quest Pin

Disney Mountains Quest Pin
Disney Quest Pin

Dead Man's Chest Pin

Captain Jack Sparrow's Compass Pin

Tia's Voodoo Doll Pin
Davy Jones' Key Pin
Liar's Dice Pin

Pretzel Pin

50
1000
50

50

2500
50
250
250
250
250
250
250
150
500
500
500
500
500
150
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



2176
2177
2178
2179
2180
2182
2183
2184
2185
2186
2187
2188
2189
2190
2191
2192
2193
2194
2195
2196
2197
2198
2199
2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2223
2224

Turkey Leg Pin
Churro Pin
Popcorn Pin

Ice Cream Pin

Tron MCP Pin DELETED!?]
Bronze Treasure Key

Silver Treasure Key

Gold Treasure Key

Tron Light Cycle Pin

Tron Disc Pin

Tron Recognizer Pin

Tron Bit Pin

Tron MCP Pin

WDW Animal Kingdom Lodge
Port Orleans French Quarter WDW Pin
DLP Disneyland Hotel

Hong Kong Disneyland Hotel Pin 2
DLP Hotel New York
Halloween Witch Pin
Halloween Spider Pin
Halloween Pumpkin Pin
Halloween Ghost Pin
Halloween Bat Pin

Gold Star Reward Pin

VMK Trivia Pin

Halloween Quest Pin
Halloween 06 Pin

Dreams Castle Pin

Dreams Logo Pin

Dreams Fairy Pin

Space Mt. Ride Pin

Space Mt. Rocket Pin

Space Mt. Asteroids Pin
Space Mt. Sign Pin

Space Mountain Pin

New Year 2007 Pin

Holiday 2006 Chanukah Pin
Holiday 2006 Candy Canes Pin
Holiday 2006 Christmas Pin
Holiday 2006 Wreath Pin
Holiday 2006 Snowflake Pin
Thanksgiving 06 Pin

Turn Into Shark Magic
Lightning Magic

Room Ticket

World of Motion Pin
Horizons Pin

River Country Pin

250
250
250
250

250

0
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

250
50
250
50
50
250
250
500
50
250
50
250
250
250
250
250
500
10000

25
250
250
250

no

no

no

no

no

no


http://www.enchanter.net/vmk/vmk-database.html#note3

2225
2226
2227
2228
2229
2230
2231
2232
2233
2234
2235
2236
2237
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257
2258
2259
2260
2261
2262
2263
2264
2265
2276
2277
2278
2279
2280
2285
2288

Dreamflight Pin

Alien Encounter Pin

Yavn Pin

Valentine's 2007 Pin

St. Patrick's Day 2007 Pin

VMK Football 07 Pin

4th of July 2007 Pin

Spring 2008 Pin

VMK Race 07 Pin

Club 33 Pin

New Orleans Doubloons Pin

Mint Julep Pin

Blue Bayou Monte Cristo Pin

Jazz Band Pin

Fireworks Remixed Bronze Pin
Fireworks Remixed Silver Pin
Fireworks Remixed Gold Pin

Sword In The Stone Pin

Peter Pan's Flight Pin

Dumbo The Flying Elephant

Matterhorn Bobsleds

It's A Small World

Pinocchio's Daring Journey

Peter Pan Quest Pin

Dumbo Quest Pin

Mr. Toad Quest Pin

Casey Jr. Pin

Mad Tea Party Pin

Alice In Wonderland Quest Pin

It's A Small World Pin

Matterhorn Pin

Finding Nemo Submarine Voyage 1 of 5
Finding Nemo Submarine Voyage 2 of 5
Finding Nemo Submarine Voyage 3 of 5
Finding Nemo Submarine Voyage 4 of 5
Finding Nemo Submarine Voyage 5 of 5
Futureworld - Spaceship Earth
Futureworld - The Land

Futureworld - Imagination

Futureworld - Mission Space
Futureworld - Test Track

Water Parks - Ice Gator

Water Parks - Lagoona Gator

Water Parks - Teamboat Springs

Water Parks - Crush'n'Gusher

Water Parks - Typhoon Lagoon

Water Parks - Blizzard Beach

VMK 2nd Birthday Pin

50
250
250
250
250
250

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

0
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

no

no

no

no



2328
2335
2336
2337
2338
2339
2340
2341
2342
2343
2344
2345
2346
2347
2349
2350
2351
2352
2353
2354
2355
2356
2357
2358
2359
2360
2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2367
2369
2382
2383
2384
2385
2386
2387
2388
2389
2390
2391
2392
2393
2394
2395

Stitch Spaceship Magic

Halloween Seance Circle Cards Pin
Halloween Seance Circle Trumpet Pin
Halloween Seance Circle Leota Pin
Halloween Seance Circle Harp Pin
Halloween Seance Circle Table Pin
Fab 5 Fall Leaves Mickey Pin

Fab 5 Fall Leaves Minnie Pin

Fab 5 Fall Leaves Donald Pin

Fab 5 Fall Leaves Goofy Pin

Fab 5 Fall Leaves Pluto Pin

Pirate & Princess Pin

Prince & Princess Pin
Thanksgiving '07 Pin

Enchanted Princess Pin

Enchanted Prince Pin

Enchanted Wicked Queen Pin
Enchanted Princess 2 Pin
Enchanted Shield Pin

Magic Checkers Pin

Magic Checkers Sleight of Hand
Magic Checkers Levitation

Magic Checkers Optical Illusion
Magic Checkers Cut in Two

Magic Checkers Disappearing Act
2007 Holiday Ornament Mickey Pin
2007 Holiday Ornament Minnie Pin
2007 Holiday Ornament Pluto Pin
2007 Holiday Ornament Donald Pin
2007 Holiday Ornament Goofy Pin
High School Musical 2 Event Pin
HSM 2 Quest Pin

New Year 2008 Pin

Confetti Magic

Levitation Magic

Mike's Car Magic

X2 Spaceship Magic

Test Track Car Magic

Mr. Toad's Car Magic

Checkers Single Player Magic For Testing
VMK Bowl 2008 Pin

Hannah Montana Gold Microphone Pin
Twitches Amulet Pin

Esmeralda Trivia Pin

Hall Of Presidents Pin

American Adventure Pin

Presidents Day Pin

Presidents Day Quest Pin

10000
250
250

50
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
250

250

50

50
100
100

50
250
250
250
250
250

125
10000
10000

10000
50
50

250
50

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



10004
10005
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030
12031
12032
12033
12083
12084
12085
12126
12127
12128
12129
12130
12131
12132
12133
12135
12136
12137
12138
12139
12143
12182
12183
12184
12219
12220
12221
12242
12328
12355
12356
12357
12358
12359
12369
12382
12383
12384
12385
12386
12387

Treasure Detector Magic 5-Star Pin
Lightning Magic 5-Star Pin

Teleportation Magic Single Use

Dancing Inferno Magic Single Use
Invisibility Magic Single Use

Fireworks Magic Single Use

Buried in Treasure Single Use

Cursed Storm Single Use

Pirate Costume Single Use

Flying Carpet Single Use

Snowman Magic Single Use

Turn Into Bat Magic Single Use

Treasure Detector Magic Single Use

Autopia Racing Blue Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Racing Pink Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Racing Yellow Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Racing Green Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Offroad Green Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Offroad Blue Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Offroad Pink Magic Pin Single Use
Autopia Offroad Yellow Magic Pin Single Use
Deep Sea Diving Blue Magic Pin Single Use
Inner-Space Suit Blue Magic Pin Single Use
Inner-Space Suit Green Magic Pin Single Use
Inner-Space Suit Pink Magic Pin Single Use
Inner-Space Suit Red Magic Pin Single Use
Turn Into Coral Magic Pin Single Use
Bronze Treasure Key Single Use

Silver Treasure Key Single Use

Gold Treasure Key Single Use

Turn Into Shark Magic Single Use

Lightning Magic Single Use

Single Use Room Ticket

Sword In The Stone Single Use Pin

Stitch Spaceship Magic Single Use

Magic Checkers Sleight of Hand Single Use
Magic Checkers Levitation Single Use

Magic Checkers Optical Illusion Single Use
Magic Checkers Cut in Two Single Use
Magic Checkers Disappearing Act Single Use
Confetti Magic Single Use

Levitation Magic Single Use

Mike's Car Magic Single Use

X2 Spaceship Magic Single Use

Test Track Car Magic Single Use

Mr. Toad's Car Magic Single Use

Checkers Single Player Magic For Testing Single Use

200
200
200
200
200
200
200

50
100
200

50

0

250
50
10

250

200

100

100

100

0

100

200

200

50
0

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no



3001
3002
3003
3004
3005
3006
3007
3008
3009
3010
3011
3012
3013
3014
3015
3016
3017
3018
3019
3020
3021
3022
3023
3024
3025
3026
3027
3033
3034
3035
3036
3037
3038
3039
3040
3041
3042
3044
3045
3046
3047
3048
3049
3050
3051

POSTERS

Gorilla Jungle Cruise Photo Safari Poster
Lion Jungle Cruise Photo Safari Poster
Toucan Jungle Cruise Photo Safari Poster
Crocodile Jungle Cruise Photo Safari Poster
Rhino Jungle Cruise Photo Safari Poster
Buried Treasure Map

Treehouse Poster

VMK Photo

Jolly Roger Flag

Jungle River

Flying Saucer

Monorail

Storybookland

Space Mountain

20,000 Leagues

Lady and the Tramp Bumper Sticker
Jolly Roger Fridge Magnet

Cow Skull Souvenir

Make Your Own Shooting Gallery Target
Safari Lifestyle Collection

Sitting Duck Vulture

Magic Mirror

Prince Phillip's Coat Hook

Maleficent's Wall Lamp

Critter Country Hunting Trophy
Happiest Celebration on Earth Poster
Disney's California Adventure Poster
Hong Kong Disneyland Poster Green
Hong Kong Disneyland Poster Red
Herbie Poster

Green Holiday Wreath

Blue Holiday Wreath

Pink Holiday Wreath

Narnia Map

Narnia Map With Snow

Narnia Shield

Pirates of The Caribbean 2

Mickey Window

Tron MCP

Dreams Poster

Stitch "Wanted" Poster

Forgotten Attractions - Nautilus Poster
Test Track Sign - Road Closed

Test Track Sign - Detour

Test Track Sign - Deer Crossing

40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40
40

40
40
40

40

40

40

40
40
40
40
40
500
150
200
250
250
300
50
50

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

no

no

no

no



3052
3053
3054
3055
3056
3057

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009

4021

21000
21001
21002
21003
21004
21005
21006
21007
24000
24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013

Tower Of Terror Poster 250
Mission Space Mars Planet Poster 100
Mission Space Earth Planet Poster 50
Finding Nemo Kelp Poster 50
Monsters Inc. Laugh Floor Poster 50
Captain's Quarters Poster 500

DiSNEY CHARACTERS
Maleficent the Dragon
Shrunken Ned
The Yeti
Captain Blackheart
Esmeralda the Fortuneteller
Phineas 250
Ezra 250
Gus 250
Gator Waiter 250
music!*

Boys' CLOTHING

Baseball Cap Blue 500
Baseball Cap Red 250
Kings Crown 1000
Mr. Smee Hat 1000
Mickey Beanie Red
Mickey Beanie Blue 1000
Red Winter Beanie
Mr. Smee Hat Green 1000
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Mickey Tank top 25
Minnie Tank top 25
Minnie Tank top 25
Minnie Tank top 25
Minnie Tank top 25

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no


http://www.enchanter.net/vmk/vmk-database.html#note4

24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033
24034
24035
24036
24037
24038
24039
24040
24041
24042
24043
24044
24045
24046
24047
24048
24049
24050
24051
24052
24053
24054
24055
24056
24057
24058
24059
24060
24061

Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Jolly Roger Tank
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt
Shirt

Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard
Shirt with Pin Lanyard

Shirt
Shirt

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



24062
24063
24064
24065
24066
24067
24068
24069
24070
24071
24072
24073
24074
24075
24076
24077
24078
24079
24080
24081
24082
24083
24084
24085
24086
24087
24088
24089
24090
24091
24092
24093
24094
24095
24096
24097
24098
24099
24100
24101
24102
24103
24104
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Long Sleeve Plaid Button Up
Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt with Camera

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Shirt

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



24110
24111
24112
24113
24114
24115
24116
24117
24118
24119
24120
24121
24122
24123
24124
24125
24126
24127
24128
24129
24130
24131
24132
24133
24134
24135
24136
24137
24138
24139
24140
24141
24142
24143
24144
24145
24146
24147
24148
24149
24150
24151
24152
24153
24154
24155
24156
24157

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

Tink Tank top

D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank
Shrunken Ned Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

VMK Tank

Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



24158
24159
24160
24161
24162
24163
24164
24165
24166
24167
24168
24169
24170
24171
24172
24173
24174
24175
24176
24177
24178
24179
24180
24181
24182
24183
24184
24185
24186
24187
24188
24189
24190
24191
24192
24193
24194
24195
24196
24197
24198
24199
24200
26000
26001
26002
26003
26004

Emoticon Mickey Tank
Emoticon Mickey Tank
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top
Retro Mickey Tank top

D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
D DISNEYLAND® Tank
Superhero Shirt Green
Herbie Jacket

Superhero Shirt Purple
Baseball Shirt Blue
Baseball Shirt Red
Wildcat Sweat Jacket White
Wildcat Sweat Jacket Green
Wildcat Sweat Jacket Black
MOD ONLY Vest

Mr. Smee Shirt

Hawaiian Aloha Shirt
Vampire Jacket

Prince Philip Jacket Red
Prince Philip Jacket Blue
Mickey Sweater Red
Mickey Sweater Blue
Red Winter Jacket
Magician Jacket Blue Boy
Magician Jacket Red Boy
Mr. Smee Shirt Black
Mr. Smee Shirt Red
Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
500
250
250
500
250
500
500
250

500
500
500
500
500

500

500

500
500
25
25
25
25
25

no

no



26005
26006
26007
26008
26009
26010
26011
26012
26013
26014
26015
26016
26017
26018
26019
26020
26021
26022
26023
26024
26025
26026
26027
26028
26029
26030
26031
26032
26033
26034
26035
26036
26037
26038
26039
26040
28000
28001
28002
28003
28004
28005
28006
28007
28008
28009
28010
28011

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts

Cargo Shorts
Superhero Pants Green
Superhero Pants Purple
Baseball Pants Blue
Baseball Pants Red

Wildcat Sweat Pants White
Wildcat Sweat Pants Green
Wildcat Sweat Pants Black

MOD ONLY Pants
Vampire Pants

Prince Philip Pants Red
Prince Philip Pants Blue
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Leisure Canvas Slip-On
Baseball shoes

Wildcat Sneakers White
Wildcat Sneakers Green
Wildcat Sneakers Black
Vampire Shoes

Prince Philip Shoes

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
500
250
500
250
500
500
250

500
500
500
25
25
25
25
25
25
500
500
500
250
500
500

no



31000
31001
31003
31004
31005
31006
31007
31008
34000
34001
34002
34003
34004
34005
34006
34007
34008
34009
34010
34011
34012
34013
34014
34015
34016
34017
34018
34019
34020
34021
34022
34023
34024
34025
34026
34027
34028
34029
34030
34031
34032
34033
34034
34035

GIrLS' CLOTHING

Bandana

Princess Tiara
Halloween Witch Hat
Princess Aurora Tiara
Minnie Beanie Red
Minnie Beanie Purple
Pink Winter Beanie
Pirate Bandana Blue
Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt
T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Minnie Tank top
Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

1000

500
1000
1000
1000

1000
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

no



34036
34037
34038
34039
34040
34041
34042
34043
34044
34045
34046
34047
34048
34049
34050
34051
34052
34053
34054
34055
34056
34057
34058
34059
34060
34061
34062
34063
34064
34065
34066
34067
34068
34069
34070
34071
34072
34073
34074
34075
34076
34077
34078
34079
34080
34081
34082
34083

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Tank top

Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Zip-up Sweater
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket with T-Shirt
Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Jacket

Solid T-Shirt
Solid T-Shirt
Solid T-Shirt
Solid T-Shirt

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



34084
34085
34086
34087
34088
34089
34090
34091
34092
34093
34094
34095
34096
34097
34098
34099
34100
34101
34102
34103
34104
34105
34106
34107
34108
34109
34110
34111
34112
34113
34114
34115
34116
34117
34118
34119
34120
34121
34122
34123
34124
34125
34126
34127
34128
34129
34130
34131

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Solid T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Minnie T-Shirt

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

Babydoll Dress

T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Pin Lanyard
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50



34132
34133
34134
34135
34136
34137
34138
34139
34140
34141
34142
34143
34144
34145
34146
34147
34148
34149
34150
34151
34152
34153
34154
34155
34156
34158
34159
34160
34161
34163
34164
34165
34166
34167
34168
34169
34170
36000
36001
36002
36003
36004
36005
36006
36007
36008
36009
36010

T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
T-Shirt with Camera
VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

Pirate Jacket

Pirate Jacket With Vest
Princess Bodice Pink
Princess Bodice Yellow
Princess Bodice Blue
Superhero Shirt Pink
Herbie Jacket

Superhero Shirt Teal
Cheerleader Top Pink
Cheerleader Top Blue
Red Dance Top

White Dance Top

MOD ONLY Top

Lilo Dress Top

Alice Dress Top
Halloween Witch Dress Top
Princess Aurora Dress Top Pink
Princess Aurora Dress Top Blue
Minnie Sweater Red
Minnie Sweater Purple
Pink Winter Jacket
Magician Jacket Blue Girl
Magician Jacket Red Girl
Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Shorts

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
500
500
500
500
500
500
250
250
500
500
250
500

500
500
500
500
500

500

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

no



36011
36012
36013
36014
36015
36016
36017
36018
36019
36020
36021
36022
36023
36024
36025
36026
36027
36028
36029
36030
36031
36032
36033
36034
36035
36036
36037
36038
36039
36040
36041
36042
36043
36044
36045
36046
36047
36048
36049
36050
36051
36052
36053
36054
36055
36056
36057
36058

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Shorts

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Capri Pants

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Mini Skirt

Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants
Workout Pants

Pirate Pants

Princess Hooped Skirt Pink
Princess Hooped Skirt Yellow
Princess Hooped Skirt Blue
Superhero Pants Pink
Superhero Pants Teal
Cheerleader Skirt Pink
Cheerleader Skirt Blue
Red Dance Skirt

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
500
500
500
500
500
250
500
500
250



36059
36060
36061
36062
36064
36065
36066
36067
38000
38001
38002
38003
38004
38005
38006
38007
38008
38009
38010
38011
38012
38013
38014
38015
38016
38017
38018
38019
38021
38022
38023

40001
41000
41001
41002
41003
41004
41005
41006
41007
41008
41009
41010

White Dance Skirt

MOD ONLY Skirt

Lilo Dress Bottom

Alice Dress Bottom

Halloween Witch Dress Bottom
Princess Aurora Dress Bottom Pink
Princess Aurora Dress Bottom Blue
Girl Pirate Pants Blue

Skate Shoes

Flip Flops

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Snow Boots

Pirate Boots

Princess Slippers Pink

Princess Slippers Yellow
Princess Slippers Blue
Cheerleader Shoes Pink
Cheerleader Shoes Blue

Red Dance Shoes

White Dance Shoes

Alice Shoes

Halloween Witch Shoes
Princess Aurora Shoes Pink

Princess Aurora Shoes Blue

UnNisex CLOTHING

Coral Magic Hair
Fisherman's Cap

Goofy Hat

Mission Space Helmet
Safari Pith Helmet
Traditional Mickey Ears
Golden Mickey Ears
Cowboy Hat

Native American Headdress
Deep Sea Diver Helmet
Haunted Mansion Tophat
Baseball Cap

500

500
500
500
500
500
500
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
500
500
500
500
500
500
250
500

500
500
500

25
25

25

250
1000
1000
2000

500

500

no



41011
41012
41013
41014
41015
41016
41017
41018
41019
41020
41021
41022
41023
41024
41025
41026
41027
41028
41029
41030
41031
41032
41033
41034
41035
41036
41037
41038
41039
41040
41041
41042
41043
41044
41046
41047
41048
41049
41050
41051
41052
41053
41054
41055
41056
41057
41058
41059

Baseball Cap Reversed
Sorcerer Mickey Hat
Princess Hat

Musketeer Hat

Peter Pan Hat

Herbie Helmet

Seagull's Nest Pirate Hat
Pirate Hat

Pirate Hat with Parrot
Superhero Mask

Earth Day Mickey Ears
Moderator Exclusive Blue Mickey Ears
Stitch Hat

Expedition Everest Cap
Mission Space Helmet Blue
Mission Space Helmet Green
Mission Space Helmet Pink
Mission Space Helmet Red
Tron Helmet Blue

Tron Helmet Pink

Deep Sea Diver Helmet Blue
Coral Magic Hat

Jack Sparrow Hat

Mickey Hat With Golden Ears
Deep Red Mickey Ears
Orange Mickey Ears

Purple Mickey Ears

Silver Mickey Ears

Teal Mickey Ears

Ice Gator Hat

Mission Space Helmet Purple
4th of July Hat

MOD ONLY Red Mickey Ears
Mad Hatter Hat

Jafar hat

Witch hat

Maleficent Hat

Football Helmet Red
Football Helmet Blue
Football Referee Hat
Holiday Hat Pink

Holiday Hat Red

Holiday Hat Blue

St. Patrick's Day Hat

Jester Hat Teal

Jester Hat Purple

New Orleans Beret Black

New Orleans Beret Pink

1000
1000
1000
500
1000
250
250
250
1000
1000
1000
250
250
500
1000
250
250
250
1000
250
250

25

50
50

50

1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
250
50
1000
1000
1000

no

no



41060 New Orleans Beret Purple

41061 New Orleans Beret Teal 1000
41062 New Orleans Beret Dark Red

41063  Feather Mask Blue 1000
41064 Mardi Gras Mask 50
41065 Retro Space Helmet 50
41066 Figment Hat 50
41067 Mike Hat 1000
41068 Finding Nemo Hat

41069 Straw Hat Gold 1000

41070 Straw Hat Pink
41071  Straw Hat Blue

41072 Dream Mickey Ears 50
41077 Lagoonagator Hat 50
41080 Stitch Space Helmet

41081 Bellhop Costume Hat 1000
41084 Pumpkin Mickey Hat 2000
41085 Bat Mickey Hat 2000
41086 Football Helmet Green 1000
41087 Football Helmet Purple 1000
41088 Football Helmet Yellow 1000
41089 Football Helmet Teal 1000
41090 Test Track Cone Hat 1000
41091 Snowman Hat 2000
41092 Reindeer Mickey Ears 2000
41093 Party Hat Pink 50
41094 Party Hat Teal 1000
41095 Party Hat Yellow 50
41096 Magician Top Hat Blue 1000
41097 Magician Top Hat Red

41098 Jolly Roger Hat 1000
41099 Jolly Roger Hat and Mask 1000
41100 Pirate Scarf 1000
44000 T-Shirt 25
44001 T-Shirt 25
44002 T-Shirt 25
44003 T-Shirt 25
44004 T-Shirt 25
44005 T-Shirt 25
44006 T-Shirt 25
44007 T-Shirt 25
44008 T-Shirt 25
44009 T-Shirt 25
44010 Tink T-Shirt 25
44011 Tink T-Shirt 25
44012  Tink T-Shirt 25
44013  Tink T-Shirt 25

44014 Tink T-Shirt 25



44015
44016
44017
44018
44019
44020
44021
44022
44023
44024
44025
44026
44027
44028
44029
44030
44031
44032
44033
44034
44035
44036
44037
44038
44039
44040
44041
44042
44043
44044
44045
44046
44047
44048
44049
44050
44051
44052
44053
44054
44055
44056
44057
44058
44059
44060
44061
44062

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

Tink T-Shirt

D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
Shrunken Ned T-Shirt
VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt

VMK T-Shirt
Bear Rug - CUTE
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Emoticon Mickey T-Shirt
Bear Rug - BOOT

Retro Mickey T-Shirt

Retro Mickey T-Shirt

Retro Mickey T-Shirt

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



44063
44064
44065
44066
44067
44068
44069
44070
44071
44072
44073
44074
44075
44076
44077
44078
44079
44080
44081
44082
44083
44084
44085
44086
44087
44088
44089
44090
44091
44092
44093
44094
44095
44096
44097
44098
44099
44100
44101
44102
44103
44104
44105
44106
44107
44108
44109
44110

Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
Retro Mickey T-Shirt
50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

50th T-Shirt

Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Mickey T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt
Minnie T-Shirt

Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Long Sleeve Shirt
Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



44111
44112
44113
44114
44115
44116
44117
44118
44119
44120
44121
44122
44123
44124
44125
44126
44127
44128
44129
44130
44131
44132
44133
44134
44135
44136
44137
44138
44139
44140
44141
44142
44143
44144
44145
44146
44147
44148
44149
44150
44151
44152
44153
44154
44155
44156
44157
44158

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

Tink Long Sleeve Shirt

D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve Shirt
Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

Shrunken Ned Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

VMK Long Sleeve

Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve

Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



44159
44160
44161
44162
44163
44164
44165
44166
44167
44168
44169
44170
44171
44172
44173
44174
44175
44176
44177
44178
44179
44180
44181
44182
44183
44184
44185
44186
44187
44188
44189
44190
44191
44192
44193
44194
44195
44196
44197
44198
44199
44200
44201
44202
44203
44204
44205
44206

Emoticon Mickey Long Sleeve
Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

Retro Mickey Long Sleeve

D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
D DISNEYLAND® Long Sleeve
Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Mickey Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Minnie Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



44207
44208
44209
44210
44211
44212
44213
44214
44215
44216
44217
44218
44219
44220
44221
44222
44223
44224
44225
44226
44227
44228
44229
44230
44231
44232
44233
44234
44235
44236
44237
44238
44239
44240
44241
44242
44243
44244
44245
44246
44247
44248
44249
44250
44251
44252
44253
44254

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve 25

Jolly Roger Long Sleeve 25
Jolly Roger Long Sleeve 25
Mission Space Vest

Pirate Jacket 500
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Jolly Roger T-Shirt 25
Cowboy Shirt With Vest Red 500
Cowboy Shirt With Vest Brown 500
Cowboy Shirt With Vest Grey 250
Cowboy Shirt With Vest Black 500
Cowboy Shirt Red 500
Cowboy Shirt Brown 500
Cowboy Shirt Grey 250
Cowboy Shirt Black 500
Native American Vest 500
Deep Sea Diving Jacket 250
Haunted Mansion Jacket Brown 500
Haunted Mansion Jacket Grey 500
Haunted Mansion Jacket Black 500
Explorer's Jacket Yellow 500
Explorer's Jacket Green 1000
Explorer's Jacket Khaki 250
Explorer's Jacket With Camera Yellow 500
Explorer's Jacket With Camera Green 1100
Explorer's Jacket With Camera Khaki 250
Hong Kong T-Shirt Red 100
Hong Kong T-Shirt Green 250
Hong Kong T-Shirt Blue 100
Hong Kong Hooded Pullover Red 250
Hong Kong Hooded Pullover Green 250
Hong Kong Hooded Pullover Blue 250
Disney Travel T-Shirt Red 200
Disney Travel T-Shirt Green 200
Disney Travel T-Shirt Blue 200
Expedition Everest Jacket 500
Mission Space Vest Blue 500
Mission Space Vest Green 250
Mission Space Vest Pink 250

Mission Space Vest Red 250

no

no



44255
44256
44257
44258
44259
44262
44263
44264
44265
44266
44267
44268
44269
44274
44275
44277
44280
44281
44282
44283
44284
46000
46001
46002
46003
46004
46005
46006
46007
46008
46009
46010
46011
46012
46013
46014
46015
46016
46017
46018
46019
46020
46021
46022
46023
46024
46025
46026

Tron Vest Blue
Tron Vest Pink

Deep Sea Diving Jacket with Oxygen Tank

Coral Magic Vest

Jack Sparrow Vest
Mission Space Vest Purple
Football Referee Shirt
Football Player Shirt Red
Football Player Shirt Blue
Dreams T-Shirt

Retro Space Vest

Mike Shirt

Finding Nemo Shirt
Blizzard Beach Surf Shirt
Typhoon Lagoon Surf Shirt
Bellhop Costume Top
Football Player Shirt Green
Football Player Shirt Purple
Football Player Shirt Yellow
Football Player Shirt Teal
Figment Shirt

Mission Space Pants
Pirate Pants

Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts
Camouflage Shorts

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Jeans

Cowboy Pants

Deep Sea Diving Trousers

Haunted Mansion Trousers Brown
Haunted Mansion Trousers Grey

Haunted Mansion Trousers Black

500
250
250

25

500
500
500

50
500
50
500
500

500
500
500
500
500

500
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

500

250

500

500

500

no

no



46027
46028
46029
46030
46031
46032
46033
46034
46035
46036
46037
46038
46039
46041
46042
46043
46044
46045
46050
46051
46053
46056
46057
46058
46059
46060
46061
48000
48001
48002
48003
48004
48005
48006
48007
48008
48009
48010
48011
48012
48013
48014
48015
48016
48017
48018
48019
48020

Explorer's Shorts Yellow
Explorer's Shorts Green
Explorer's Shorts Khaki
Herbie Pants

Mission Space Pants Blue
Mission Space Pants Green
Mission Space Pants Pink
Mission Space Pants Red
Tron Pants Blue

Tron Pants Pink

Deep Sea Diving Pants
Coral Magic Pants

Jack Sparrow Pants
Mission Space Pants Purple
Football Referee Pants
Football Player Pants Red
Football Player Pants Blue
Retro Space Pants

Blizzard Beach Shorts
Typhoon Lagoon Shorts
Bellhop Costume Pants
Football Player Pants Green
Football Player Pants Purple
Football Player Pants Yellow
Football Player Pants Teal
Magician Pants Blue
Magician Pants Red
Sneakers

Mickey Shoes

Mission Space Shoes

Pirate Shoes

Sneakers

Flip Flops

Flip Flops

Flip Flops

Flip Flops

Flip Flops

Flip Flops

Casual Sneakers

Native American Boots

Deep Sea Diving Boots

Haunted Mansion Shoes Brown
Haunted Mansion Shoes Grey
Haunted Mansion Shoes Black

Explorer's Boots
Herbie Shoes
Superhero Shoes

Expedition Everest Boots

500
500
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
250
250

25

500
500
500

50
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

25
25

500
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

500

250

500

500

500

500

250

500

500

no

no

no



48021
48022
48023
48024
48025
48026
48027
48028
48029
48031
48032
48033
48038
48040

Mission Space Boots Blue 500

Mission Space Boots Green 500

Mission Space Boots Pink 250

Mission Space Boots Red 250 no
Tron Boots Blue 500

Tron Boots Pink 250

Deep Sea Diving Boots 250

Coral Magic Boots no
Jack Sparrow Boots 25

Mission Space Boots Purple

Football Shoes 500

Retro Space Boots 50

Black Flip Flops 250

Bellhop Costume Shoes 500

DELETED ITEMS

These items showed up in the database in June 2006, and then disappeared that October without ever having been
seen. They were probably being developed as tie-ins with the Cars movie release before they were scrapped.

2150 Car Magic 1 *define name*

2151 Car Magic 2 *define name*

3043 Cars Poster
12150 Car Magic 1 *define name* Single Use
12151 Car Magic 2 *define name* Single Use

NOTES

. Except the VMK Stories items. VMK Stories deserves its own list.

. Notice that the names of many of the first 64 items are almost in alphabetical order. And for the ones that

don't fit alphabetically, it's not hard to think of obvious alternate names which would fit. Maybe Stitch's
Teleporter started out as "Alien Teleporter" while it was in development? Maybe item 5 was "Asteroid
Couch"? And item 7 was "Boat Teleporter"? And after items 21-23 which start with F, G, and H, perhaps
item 24 was originally just an "Island Tee Pee"? Could it be that the first batch of items were listed
alphabetically in the VMK database early in development, and renamed later?

. Yes, the name of the pin contains the word "DELETED". I assume that for some reason the developers

decided to abandon item 2180 without deleting it from the database, and to use 2189 instead. Only Yavn
knows for sure.

. I have no idea what "music" was. I'm guessing it's a placeholder word for something to be renamed later.

Given the number, was it going to be another NPC to click on in a new land?

I hope you enjoyed this glimpse into VMK - some of it familiar, some of it never before seen by players. Keep the



dream alive!

This article is copyright 2008 by Brian Kendig. Linking to it is fine, but copying it to other web sites without
explicit permission is not allowed.



